



Tel: 6970 4786/ Fax: 6970 4790
E-Mail: nic@apautomotive.services

To: Motor Claims Department

Vehicle No: SMA4094T
Model: Hyundai Accent

56, Loyang Way #04-04 Loyang Enterprise Building Singapore 545077

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a 'Without Prejudice' basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer
Signature:
Date:

AP AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
ROC / GST REG NO : 202022890H
BLOCK 9006
TAMPINES STREET 93 #01-202
SINGAPORE 528840
TEL: 6784 4465
FAX: 6787 4886

Date: 29/11/2021

Estimated Repair Cost For SMA4094T Hyundai Accent

QTY	Parts	Amount
1	Front bumper / <i>dis</i>	\$ 798.30 <i>468.3</i>
2	Front bumper bracket @ SGD 67.20	\$ 134.40
2	Front bumper side retainer @ SGD 39.40	\$ 78.80 <i>47</i>
1	Front bumper centre lower bracket - <i>BT</i>	\$ 106.40 <i>50.6</i>
2	Front bumper lamp @ SGD 275.60 / <i>dis</i>	\$ 551.20 <i>421.6</i>
1	Front bumper centre air-grille - <i>dis</i>	\$ 194.80 <i>89.8</i>
1	Front bumper tow garnish - <i>cut</i>	\$ 42.50 <i>33.2</i>
1	Front bumper reinforcement - <i>BT</i>	\$ 399.70 <i>✓</i>
1	Front bumper sponge - <i>CRA</i>	\$ 210.30 <i>98.3</i>
1	Front bumper number plate holder - <i>cut</i>	\$ 35.80 <i>23</i>
1set	Front bumper clips	\$ 28.00 <i>✓</i>
1	Radiator grille assy	\$ 398.50 <i>235.8</i>
1	Radiator grille logo	\$ 38.60 <i>✓</i>
1	Radiator grille chrome garnish	\$ 167.80 <i>115</i>
1	Radiator grille top garnish	\$ 169.80 <i>45.2</i>
1set	Radiator grille top garnish clips	\$ 22.00 <i>✓</i>
1	Bonnet assy - <i>BT</i>	\$ 1,188.60 <i>✓</i>
1	Bonnet insulator - <i>X NN</i>	\$ 148.20
1set	Bonnet insulator clips - <i>X NN</i>	\$ 20.00
2	Bonnet hinges @ SGD 59.30 - <i>BT</i>	\$ 118.60 <i>92</i>
1	Bonnet lock - <i>Im</i>	\$ 178.60 <i>105.8</i>
1	Bonnet cable - <i>X NN</i>	\$ 108.60
1	Bonnet rubber - <i>X</i>	\$ 78.40
2	Headlamp assy (LED) @ SGD 1086.40 / <i>dis</i>	\$ 2,172.80 <i>1335.4</i>
2	Headlamp lower bracket @ SGD 69.40	\$ 138.80 <i>51</i>
1	Support panel - <i>dis</i>	\$ 994.80 <i>350.8</i>
1	Radiator assy - <i>BT</i>	\$ 996.80 <i>887</i>
1	Radiator reservoir - <i>dis</i>	\$ 104.40 <i>90.6</i>
1	Radiator fan motor assy	\$ 496.70 <i>420</i>
2	Radiator top bracket @ SGD 20.80	\$ 41.60 <i>25</i>
1	Radiator top hose	\$ 78.20 <i>68.2</i>
1	Radiator bottom hose	\$ 96.40 <i>80.5</i>
4	Radiator hose clips @ SGD 9.60	\$ 38.40 <i>16</i>
1	Radiator thermostat housing - <i>BT</i>	\$ 286.40 <i>126</i>

1	Radiator thermostat	X NN	\$ 107.20
1	Radiator cap	MS	\$ 26.70 6
1set	AC-condenser assy	/	\$ 1,058.60 864
1	AC - pressure hose (big)	/	\$ 534.10 122
1	AC - pressure hose (Small)	/	\$ 576.40 176.4
1	AC - compressor unit	/	\$ 1,659.80 ✓
2	AC - condenser side garnish @ SGD 68.30	/	\$ 136.60 76
1	AC - condenser top garnish	/	\$ 146.70
1	Front air-duct	/	\$ 175.40 38.9
1	Resonator box assy	/ Dis	\$ 396.40 95.8
1	Fuse box assy	/ BK	\$ 486.70 256
1	Battery unit	X NN	\$ 403.60
1	Battery top bracket	X NN	\$ 156.80
1	Battery lower plate	X NN	\$ 226.40
1	Intake manifold	/ CPA	\$ 1,436.90 ✓
1	Intake manifold gasket	/	\$ 56.80 ✓
1	Intake manifold valve	X NN	\$ 198.70
1	Throttle body assy	X NN	\$ 1,786.40
1	Alternator assy	X NN	\$ 1,364.80
1set	Horn unit assy	MS	\$ 90.20 ✓
1	Engine oil-dipstick	X NN	\$ 49.10
1	Engine drive belt	X NN	\$ 76.80
1	Engine drive belt tensional w/bearing	X NN	\$ 198.70
1	Engine mounting front	/	\$ 248.60 48
1	Engine mounting top RH	/	\$ 216.80 56
1	Engine mounting top bracket RH	/	\$ 98.40 42
1	Engine mounting rear	X NN	\$ 296.40
1	Gear box mounting	X NN	\$ 276.50
1	Crossmember assy	X NN	\$ 3,091.40
1	Engine under cover	/	\$ 106.20 ✓
2	Engine under cover side @ SGD 98.60	/	\$ 197.20 ✓
2set	Engine under cover clips	/	\$ 44.00 30
1	Steering rack end pinion assy	X	\$ 1,314.80
2	Steering drive-shaft @ SGD 426.50	X	\$ 853.00
1	Front stabilizer bar	X NN	\$ 326.70
1set	Front stabilizer bar-bush	X NN	\$ 112.60
1	Front windscreen glass	/	\$ 1,168.70 944
1	Front windscreen glass inner seal	/	\$ 109.10 85
1	Wiper panel top garnish	/	\$ 326.40 268.5
1	Wiper panel top garnish rubber	/	\$ 68.20
1set	Wiper panel top garnish clips	/	\$ 22.00
1	Wiper washer tank assy	X NN	\$ 194.30
1	Wiper washer tank motor	X	\$ 74.20
1set	Wiper arm	X	\$ 207.40
2	Wiper nozzle @ SGD 42.60	X	\$ 85.20
1set	Wiper nozzle hose	X	\$ 96.40
2	Front fenders @ SGD 726.90	X	\$ 1,453.80 369.3
2	Front fender inner shield @ SGD 186.70	X	\$ 373.40 170.6
2set	Front fender inner shield clips	/	\$ 44.00 30
2	Front fender bracket @ SGD 78.60	X NN	\$ 157.20
1	Driver steering air-bag	/	\$ 786.90 ✓

1 Driver steering air-bag pin		\$ 196.80
1 Driver steering air-bag impact sensor		\$ 298.40 219.7
1 Driver seat belt		\$ 497.60 478.4
1 Passenger air-bag		\$ 596.80 ✓
1 Passenger air-bag impact sensor		\$ 310.60 219.7
1 Passenger seat belt		\$ 497.60 478.4
1 Dashboard assy		\$ 1,286.70 1192.4
1 Wire harness (fan motor side)		\$ 4,035.30 200(SN)
1 Wire harness (horn and ambient sensor side)		\$ 389.80 50(SN)

Parts Sum: \$ 42,472.40 18150.9
 Parts Less 20%: \$ 8,494.48
Parts Total: \$ 33,977.92

Special Nett Items

1 set Front Number Plate W/Garnish		\$ 55.00 40
1 Front Windscreen Glass Sealant		\$ 80.00 40
1 Front Windscreen Glass Window Film (3M)		\$ 380.00 120
1 Radiator Coolant		\$ 75.00 40
4L Engine oil		\$ 145.00 50
1 IU bracket		\$ 45.00 15
1 IU bracket sticker 3M		\$ 28.00 5

Special Nett Items Total: \$ 808.00 310

Labour & Misc Charges

Description	Amount
To Remove, Replace, Re-align & Install affected Damaged Areas (\$300.00 per day)	\$ 4,200.00 1600
To Putty, Prep & Re-spray on affected Rear Damaged Areas (\$300.00 per panel)	\$ 2,600.00 1200
To Conduct Chassis Bench Alignment	\$ 450.00 250
To remove & Install Engine to Facilitate Repairs	\$ 450.00 250
To Remove, & Refit Dashboard Components To Facilitate Repairs	\$ 250.00 200
To Discharge & Charge Up A/C Gas	\$ 150.00 120
To Remove & Install, Reprogramme Air-Bags	\$ 450.00 250
To Reset Engine Mangement Fault Codes & Reprogramme	\$ 250.00 150
To Remove & Intall Engine Sub Frame & Renew Undercarriage Components To Facilitate Repairs	\$ 450.00 200
To Remove & Install Front Doors Components To Facilitate Repairs	\$ 200.00 X 22
To Conduct All Wheel Alignment	\$ 150.00 60
To remove & Install Front Windscreen Glass	\$ 150.00 120
To Conduct Water Seepage Test	\$ 120.00 X 22
To Apply Undercoating on the Affected Damaged Areas	\$ 350.00 80

Labour Charges Total: \$ 10,220.00 4480

Parts Total: \$ 33,977.92
 Special Nett Items Total: \$ 808.00
 Labour Charges Total: \$ 10,220.00
Total Cost Of Repair: \$ 45,005.92
 (Non-Inclusive of GST)

18760.72

-20%: 15000

14 Days.
 Lumpsum repair
 After repair photos
 Excess: \$500
 Not Authorized.
 Gino Qiang - 82880282
 02/12/21.